

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you require a modification or accommodation to participate in this meeting, including the availability of assistive listening devices or agendas in alternative formats, please contact the First 5 Kings County Children and Families Commission's office at (559) 585-0814 (California Relay 711) at least 48 business hours prior to the start of this meeting.

NOTICE OF MEETING CANCELLATION

The Regular Meeting

of the

Kings County Children & Families Commission (First 5 Kings)

scheduled for

Tuesday, October 3, 2023 at 3:00pm

<mark>Is CANCELLED</mark>.

The next regular meeting will be held on December 5, 2023 at 3pm.

Agenda backup information and any public records provided to the Commission after the posting of the agenda for this meeting will be available for public review at the First 5 office: **330 Campus Drive, Hanford, CA 93230.** Upon a timely request, reasonable efforts will be made to provide such information or records in alternative formats.

Dr. Lisa Lewis, Kings County Behavioral Health, Director

Wendy Osikafo, Kings County Human Services Agency, Director

Joe Neves, Kings County Board of Supervisors

Milton Teske, M.D., Department of Public Health Health Officer

Todd Barlow, Educator

Staff

Rose Mary Rahn, Executive Director

Clarissa Ravelo, Program Officer